

March 9. 2021

The Honorable Karen Yarbrough Cook County Clerk 69 West Washington Street Fifth Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE for March 12, 2021 at 10:00 A.M. to be held by remote means and will be able to be viewed at https://www.cookcountyil.gov/service/watch-live-board-proceedings.

Dear Clerk Yarbrough:

Pursuant to the authority vested in me, I hereby call a Special Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Cook County to be convened on Friday, March 12, 2021, at the hour of 10:00 A.M. As a result of Covid-19 and in accordance with the Cook County Board Rules, the Special Meeting will be by remote means only and will be able to be viewed by the public at https://www.cookcountyil.gov/service/watch-live-board-proceedings.

At said meeting, the following Items will be considered:

Item 21-2052 a Proposed Appointment of Sharone Mitchell, Jr. as the Cook County Public Defender

Instructions for how to attend this meeting and participate in written public comment will be provided the Cook County webpage at https://cook-county.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx. The proceedings will be able to be viewed at https://www.cookcountyil.gov/service/watch-live-board-proceedings on March 12, 2021 starting at 10:00 a.m. Written public comment on any of the items listed on the Agenda will be accepted at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/D32JQ5H or cookcountyil.gov. Written comments provided prior to the start of the Special Board meeting will be posted at https://cookcounty.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx and may be read aloud or summarized at the meeting. Three minutes per comment will be allowed for any written comments read into the record.

Copies of the Agenda for the March 12, 2021 Special Board Meeting of the Cook County Board of Commissioners and items to be considered at this meeting will be made available electronically on the Cook County website on March 10, 2021 at https://cook-county.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx.

Please issue the Notice of this Special Meeting and Agenda as required by law.

NOTE: The Cook County Board of Commissioner Board Room located in the Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Room 567, Chicago, IL 60602 remains closed to the public, until a date to be determined, due to the current circumstances concerning COVID-19.

Very truly yours,

Toni Preckwinkle

Loni Precsevindela

President